Memorandum

To: Ms. Jill Lofald / School Board Chair

Ms. Cathy Erickson / CFO Executive Director of Business Services
From: Dave Spooner "~ ’
Manager of Facilities

Date: March 23, 2020
Re: BID #1281 Congdon Park ES Masonry Restoration Project- Restoration Systems,
Ine.

*School Board Approved LTFM FY-21 Project*

Attached are three copies of the agreement with Restoration Systems, Inc. This agreement is to perform
the work as defined in the attached documents, performing needed masonry tuck pointing on the exterior
of the building,

The contract sum for this work as defined in the attached agreement is $587,351.00. We also have add
alternate pricing for stair replacement, and unit pricing for additional brick and sealants if deemed
necessary by change order.

Recommendation:

This project is budget compliant per the School Board approved FY21 LTFM Ten-Year Plan, and [ am
recommending that Ms. Jill Lofald, School Board Chair, enter into agreement on behalf of the School
Board with Restoration Systems, Inc. as authorized by the regular School Board Meeting on April, 21,
2020.

The contract sum for the work defined in the agreement with Restoration Systems, Inc. is $587,351.00.

Attachments:

= 1 o W
Fagilities Office Address | 730 East Central Entrance | Duluth, MN 55811 { F: 218.336,8909 I E' fij \.“ u 'E“ ﬂ“n
A0 G B0 B

Facilities Mailing Address | 215 North First Avenue East | Duluth, MN 55802 -
Facilities Management | Maintenance - P: 218,336.8907 | Operations - P: 218.,338,8905 Public Schools



VIRJ Consultants, LLC

Roof and Building Exterior Solutions

March 12, 2020

Mr. Dave Spooner

Manager of Facilities

Duluth Public Schools- ISD. #709
215 N. 1%t Avenue East

Duluth, MN 55802

RE: 2020 Congdon Park Masonry Restoration Bids — Letter of Recommendation

Dear Mr. Spooner

On February 6%, 2020 Bids were received and opened for the 2020 Congdon Park Masonry
Restoration Project. Six Contractors attended the pre-bid meeting and indicated that they
would be submitting bids. Five bids were received. American Masonry Restoration missed the
bid date and did not submit a bid.

The apparent low bid for Base Bid and Bid Item #1 was submitted by Cities Masonry Restoration
Inc. in the combined amount of $387,700.00. The second apparent low bid for the Base bid and
Bid Item #1 was submitted by Restoration Systems Inc. in the combined amount of
$587,351.00.

On February 11, 2020 we contacted Cities Masonry Restoration and discussed the significant
disparity between their bid and the other submitted bids. After reviewing their numbers, Cities
Masonry Restoration requested permission to withdraw their bid due to mistakes in their
calculations. This request was granted by Dave Spooner of ISD#709.

On February 12, 2020 we contacted Restoration Systems Inc. and verified that they were
satisfied with their bid of $587,351.00. They indicated that they had a clear understanding of
the project expectations and requirements. We have worked with Restoration Systems Inc. on
past projects and have had no issues or problems.

We recommend award of the project to Restoration Systems Inc. in the amount of $587,351.00

5712 Royal Oaks Drive, Shoreview, MN 55126,
612-406-5996



We have prepared the AIA contract documents for the project and have sent them to
Restorations Systems Inc. for review and signature. They will forward 3 full copies to your
attention to present to the Board for final acceptance and acceptance.

If you should have any questions regarding the bids, contracts or the project, please contact
me.

Respectfully,

Mike Johnston RRC
MRJ Consultants, LLC
5712 Royal Oaks Drive
Shoreview, MN 55126

612-406-5996

5712 Royal Oaks Drive, Shoreview, MN 55126,
612-406-5996



"PIg 41343 YiIm P3lysiies ale A3yl puR JOIIRIIUCD 3Y1 LM “IU| SWBISAS UOIRI0ISAY AQ PAXIIWGNS PIq Y1 PasSNIsIp 3ABY 3
"00'TSEL8SS JO JUNOWR BY) UL *3 *DU SWIAISAS UONEIOISDY “I2PPIg MO XL BU] 0] papIeme 24 133{old B} 1243 PUSWILLOIAI M

*SjooYas jqnd Yin|ng-1auoods aaeq Aq paaosdde sem yaiym piq A1a41 melpyim o3 uoissiuuad paisanbal uonesolsay Aluoseln saiD
‘S1aquuinu i3y} pate|nIjeasiu pue uoijewlsojul paunibal passiw pey Asy) Jey) padpajmousoe UoReIlsaY AJUOSEIA SINID ‘PIq MO| ARURIUSIS 1432 JO MBIAS JaYY
00°TSE'ZBSS JO UNOWE 2 3Y) Ul JU| SWRISAS LONRIOISAY AG PRINWANS SEM I PRUIGLIOY PLOJAS Bl
00'00L ZBES 5BM T # Wa)| PI PUe pig g 3seq 10 pig PauIqIOD J13Y L "JOIIEIIU0D BY} YIIM UOREI0ISSY Aluosei sanr) Ag paanwgns piq ayy passnasip am 0zZoz TT Alenigad ug

pig passiy uollel0)say AIUOSE|N uedlidy ‘g
00'0T$-a 00°0€5-a
S3A S3A S3A| 00"0ZvS 00°0T$-V 00'0£5-V| 00°000°0€$ 00'000'89T$ 00°000°2T¥$ uonNes0}s3y Aluase|N BAleACUU|'S
00'Z71%-a 00'0e$-a
S3A S3A S3A| 00'SEVS 00°'8TS-V 00'ZE$-V| 00°8L1'8S 00'0£0°2LTS 00'S65'8TPS dio) uopesoissy Suipjing
00°'v$-a 00'st$-a
S3A S3A S3A| 0005€$ 00'v$-v 00'SP5-v| 00°000°STS 00°000'TTES 00°000°0T¥S 91212007 1 AUOSEIN 18IUIS'E
00'0Z%-0 00°59%-d
S3A S3A S3A| 00°59% 00025V 00°595-V| 00°005'8T$ 00°000'80Z% 00'TSE'6LES “IU) SWIJSAS UONeI0ISAY
00'1$-a 00's¥%-a
SIA S3A S3A| 005228 00°P1S-V 00'SY$-v U011e10)53Y AJUOSEIN S3D'T
81313 0D 41 1Pnpaa/aay  4139npaqg/ aav
a|qisuodsay anNOg Alg WNAN3Aagy [wrl-suun luejeas-Suun PUG-SHUN Z NALIGIE T WAL Qg aig 3svd HYOLOVHLINOD
371 ‘SLINVLINSNOD RS

020Z/9T/€ :?1eq

NOILVINGVL1 aig

wdooz 0z0z ‘9 Aenugag :a3eq Suiuadg

T8ZT# P S|0042S Yinng -193f0.d uopeI0lsay Aluosel) Jied uopsuo] 0zoe

60 # 4SI STOOHIS J119Nd HIN1NA




