
 

 

Memorandum 
 

 
To:  Ms. Jill Lofald / School Board Chair 
  Ms. Cathy Erickson / CFO Executive Director of Business Services   

From:   Dave Spooner  
  Manager of Facilities 
 
Date:  July 27, 2020 
 
Re: DEDUCT CHANGE ORDER #1 - BID #1281 Congdon Park ES Masonry 

Restoration Project- Restoration Systems, Inc.    
 
  *School Board Approved LTFM FY-21 Project* 
 
 
Attached are three (3) copies of the DEDUCT Change Order #1 for BID #1281 for Congdon Park ES 
Masonry Restoration Project - Restoration Systems, Inc.   
 
The original contract sum for this work as defined in the attached agreement was $587,351.00.  We also 
had add alternate pricing for stair replacement, and unit pricing for additional brick and sealants if 
deemed necessary by change order. 
 
Further review of the existing site conditions and review of the work scope since that date has resulted in 
the changes as defined in the attached change order #1.  This change order deducts $7,515.00, for a new 
contract sum of $579,836.00. 
 
Recommendation:   
 
I am recommending that Ms. Jill Lofald, School Board Chair, approve and sign deduct change order #1 
on behalf of the School Board with Restoration Systems, Inc, as authorized at the regular School Board 
Meeting on August 18th, 2020. 

The new contract sum for the work defined in the agreement with Restoration Systems, Inc. is 
$579,836.00. 

Attachments 



邁A工A D。。um。nt G701m_2017

Change Order

PROJECT:子怖"Ie aIId al櫓γeJ∬y

Congdon Pa「k剛cmentar)′ Sch。O1

31 16 [: Supcrior Street

Dulutll, MN 55812

OWN駅: (NonIe and a〔九五ejゆ

Du山h Pubic SchooIs (丁SD# 709)

215 North is〔 Ave Fas〔

Duluth, MN 55802

CONTRACT INFORMATION :

Contrac=もr: Gcneral ConSlmCtion

Dale: 3/i2/2020

ARCHITECT: (N(Ime CJIId c)(初・eSリ

MRJ Cons両an(S, Ll.C

5712 Royal Oaks D「ive

Sh。I●eView, MN 55】26

CHANG∈ ORD!R INFORMATION:

Cha-1轡C O「dcI・ Nu冊be「: 00 1

Dale: 6/29/2020

CONTRACTOR: /NのIe a/)d #(〃I・e∬)

ResIora(ion Sys【ems Inc.

1605 Oid Audubon Road

Chaska、 MNうう318

THE CONTRACT IS CHANG∈D A§ FOLLOWS:

"′1Se,’I `一`厨`I//ed desc所I/on Q//hc ・wh′'ge C”7`t ,r`T〃?/icab/e. “IIacl’0′・ ′・くれ′・e′7。e叩eCぴc cJr/Jib而/休0 //,C柄加clg′・eed岬o’7 `I小柄′′eI,応

a/所b"IabIe 10 C*eC〃led CoIISII・妬/ioIタCho"ge DIre〔・I/Ve中

上Altematc 【tcm机(Tuckpoinl Deduct) DEDUC“「 $6l ,000

2. Additional Repair Itcms: North “・a" sealant ( 1 2O LF)、 =mcstone bandしuck-POinting (east gymnasium). 「c-Se=oose

Playground stone (=ocation), S10ne Patching ( 15 SF), COnCrCtC SPlash biock (2 locaticms),"West Side,Is[ai「 nosing piece l.ePairs

(28 locations), gymnaSium east cIcvati〔)n Washing ( =ocation).dooI・ l血e汗epa壷(巾layg「ound l。Ca〔ion), WindoIV冊el

repIacemcnt (2 locations), ”East Side’’stair nosing piece repail・S (2 iocations). ∧DD $53J85

The originai Contract Sum was

The net chal、gC by previously autho「izcd Change Orders

Thc Conl∫aCt Sum pr10r 10面s Change Order was
′rhc Contract Sしun Wi= be dccreascd by this Change O「庇「 in山c amount oi’

丁he new Comract Sun including this Change Ordc「 wi‖ be

The ContJaCI Timc wil用e increascd by Zero (0) days.
’「he ncw date ofSubstantIal CompIe(ion w掴be

NOTE: TIlis Change OI.der does no白ncludc adjusしme血sしO thc Contl・aCt Sum oI・ GuaI.aIllced Maximum Price, Or the Contl.aCt

Time. that have been authorized by Cons血Ction CllangC Di「ec‘ive unli冊e cost and timc havc bccn agrccd upon by bo血he

Ownc「 and C‘ontractor言n which case a Changc O「de「 is cxecutedし。 SuPerSedc the Const「し1Ction Changc Di「cctivc.

NOT VALID UNTtしSIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

SIGNATURE

C丁OR作iI・〃I IIaII砂

SleNATURE

NAME AND ¶丁しき

帆lu小向b売Schoois (lSD鱗709)

OWNER作iI〃I na〃砂

SIGNA丁JR巨

p則N丁巨D NAM且AND丁I乱E


	Memorandum
	To:  Ms. Jill Lofald / School Board Chair
	From:   Dave Spooner
	Date:  July 27, 2020

